<sup>mnit</sup> Mahotsav

<u>Delhi Development Authority</u> <u> दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण</u> Personnel Branch-II <u>कार्मिक शाखा॥-</u>



2023

Room No.-413, B-Block, 4th Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA Colony, New Delhi-110023 Ph: [011]-24617157

6

Dated: 28

Estt. Order No.: 163

## ESTABLISHMENT ORDER

Sh. Rishabh Raj S/o Sh. Jitendra Kumar Gupta, Junior Engineer (E/M) [UID No.: 0211144] posted in the office of EE/QAC/DDA expired on 25.09.2022. In this regard, this office has already issued Death Notification vide Establishment Order No. 1017 dated 07.11.2022.

Now on the basis of Affidavit/NOCs submitted by all the family members of the deceased official, Sh. Jitendra Kumar Gupta, father of Late Sh. Rishabh Raj is declared as his nominee to receive any amount that may be sanctioned by DDA under GPF/DCRG/GIS/Benevolent Fund.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Dy. Director (P)-II

उप-निदेशक (कार्मिक) - ॥

Dated: 28 02 2023

## No.: F10(63)2018/PB-II/ 12!

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dy. Director (Vigilance)-I.
- 2. E.E./QAC, DDA.
- 3. Sr. AO (Pension)/DDA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-23.
- 4. Sr. A.O. (NG-IV)/DDA.
- 5. PS to EM, DDA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-23.
- 6. PS to Commr. (Pers.), DDA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi-23.
- 7. Asstt. Director (Staff Quarter/ Telephone/ Nazarat/PMIS).
- 8. Sh. Jitendra Kumar Gupta, father of Late Sh. Rishabh Raj JE(E/M), H. No. 236, Mohalla – Rasoolabad, Post – Sadar, District – Jaunpur, UP -222001. Mobile No.- 9473919035, 9453301595
- S. E.O. File
- 10. Personal file

सहायक निदेशक (कार्मिक)-॥